
ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  1/11/2026

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

ALVAREZTAYLOR, MARIO ANDRES -- W / M26001429 1/11/2026  10:53:13PM

ORLANDO, FL  32809

22

HISPANIC

CASE:  26001968 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(1)-2 DUI - DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE

AVILANIVAR, JOEL BRC-MBF-NA W / M26001483

ORLANDO, FL  32812

33

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000512AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A FIREARM

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

BAILEY, MARKEL JAMARION BRC-3C SOUTH-11 B / M26001375

ORLANDO, FL  32818

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF3590OSCEOLA ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE812.13(2)(B) ROBBERY:  ARMED WITH A WEAPON

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(3) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>=$1000)

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.19 SHOOT/THROW MISSILE INTO DWELL/STRUCT/VEH.

CASE:  2026CF000478AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE914.22(1)(E) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE-HINDER WITN COMMUN INFO TO LEO/JUDGE MISD PROC

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

BALDOCEDA, ANDREW RAFAEL -- W / M26001404 1/11/2026  11:51:47AM

MINEOLA, NY  11501

21

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202600012465 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREECITY43.6 URINATING OR DEFECATING IN PUBLIC

BELL, TOBY JOHN BRC-MBF-NA W / M26001508

ORLANDO, FL  32829

31

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(10)(B)(1)-6 DRIVE WITH SUSPENDED REVOKED LICENSE

BROWN, JASON LAMONT BRC-MBF-NA B / M26001506

ORLANDO, FL  32805

47

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

CASE:  482026MM400298AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

BURKE, CYNTHIA DAVIS BRC-MBF-NA B / F26001510

ZNA

63

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM300020AE MAITLAND PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

01/12/2026 at  1:07 amIMS061 Page: 1



ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  1/11/2026

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

BURKS, TERRON KEONTAY BRC-2B SOUTH-14 B / M26001400

ZNA

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400289AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE810.08(1)-5 TRESPASS IN STRUCTURE

BURNS, NICHOLAS AARON BRC-MBF-NA W / M26001513 32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000516AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

BUTLER, DONALD LEROY BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26001399

ZNA

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000484AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-15 BATTERY (DATING VIOLENCE)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(2) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>$200, <$1000)

CAALCOC, MAYNOR BRC-3C-30 W / M26001389

ORLANDO, FL  32819

24

HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CT400240AO FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(C) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI BREATH ALCOHOL 0.08 OR MORE PER 210 L

CASE:  2026CT400241AO FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

CALDERON, RAMIRO -- W / M26001418 1/11/2026   2:09:29PM

OCOEE, FL  34761

30

HISPANIC

CASE:  OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.192 RECKLESS DRIVING

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.1939(1)(D) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING SUBSQ OFF

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

CAMPBELL, CHRISTOPHER JOE -- W / M26001409 1/11/2026   2:15:33PM

PALM BAY, FL  32907

40

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000486AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-27 POSS 3,4-METHYLEN.-METHAMP. (MDMA/ECSTASY)

CANTAVE, CHRYSTELLE DETTIE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F26001397

DAYTONA BEACH, FL  32114

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000483AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.07(2)(B)-3 BATTERY ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
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CARDONAALONSO, PAULA ESTEFANIA -- W / F26001395 1/11/2026  10:33:30AM

ORLANDO, FL  32827

33

HISPANIC

CASE:  26001939 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.191(2)(A)-4 RACING - DRIVER

CLAYTON, ADRAIN ALEXANDRIA -- B / M26001407 1/11/2026  11:02:30AM

ORLANDO, FL  32822

36

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000485AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-79 POSSESSION OF TETRAHYDROCANNABINOLS

COBB, JOCELYN DENISE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F26001396

ORLANDO, FL  32808

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000482AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.01(1) RESISTING OFFICER WITH VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.07(2)(B)-3 BATTERY ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

CONTRERASSOSA, CRISTOFER ISAY BRC-IA HOLD-IA12 W / M26001385

KISSIMMEE, FL  34746

20

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000480AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE800.04(5)(C)-2 LEWD/LASCIVIOUS MOLESTATION>=18 (VT 12-15)

CORDOBA, RAYMOND LENIN -- W / M26001392 1/11/2026   9:12:16AM

SANFORD, FL  32771

31

HISPANIC

CASE:  26001924 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.191(2)(A)-4 RACING - DRIVER

CRUZHERRERA, GEFRI ANAEL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26001378

ORLANDO, FL  32839

26

HISPANIC

CASE:  2026MM400287AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

DANIELS, ZAMARIE DONELL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26001414

MELBOURNE, FL  32935

25

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1922(1)(A) DANGEROUS EXCESSIVE SPEEDING (50 MPH OR MORE)

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE316.1935(3)(A) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE-FLEE ELUDE HIGH SPEED OR DISR SAFETY PERS PROP

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(5) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED AS HAB. OFF.

DEPAZCAMPOS, JEISON ALEJANDRO -- W / M26001408 1/11/2026  11:56:02AM

ORLANDO, FL  32805

36

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(4)-4 DUI-DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (BAL>=.15)
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DYER, TAKIRRA LYNE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F26001423

ZNA

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM300019AE WINTER PARK PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

EDOUARD, GENIOR BRC-3B-30 B / M26001416

BRADENTON, FL  34203

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000494AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A FIREARM

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

EINSTEIN, ELIZABETH BRC-SAFE BOOK-C2 B / F26001421

ORLANDO, FL  32803

24

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000505AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.07(2)(B)-3 BATTERY ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

GARCIAHERNANDEZ, MOISES BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26001489

ZNA

49

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM200020AW OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

CASE:  482026MM200021AW OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

GRAHAM, TLYHIA TNIQUE BRC-MBF-NA B / F26001512

ZNA

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400300AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

GRAJALES, ALEXANDER JEREMIAH BRC-2C-BAY W / M26001382

ORLANDO, FL  32819

20

HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CF000320AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(2) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE-FLEE ELUDE LEO WITH LIGHTS SIREN ACTIVE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.041(2)(A)-1 BATTERY BY STRANGULATION - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

GUMBS, JAQUAN -- B / M26001446 1/12/2026  12:57:16AM

ZNA

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202600012782 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03(5)-3 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTORCYCLE W/O LICENSE

CASE:  482026MM400297AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE
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HOPKINS, LARRY STINSON -- B / M26001388 1/11/2026   3:27:36PM

ORLANDO, FL  32810

48

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  DR 0117814 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE901.11-2 CONTEMPT OF COURT (CIVIL)

JACKSON, CORNELUS III BRC-3B-30 B / M26001376

ORLANDO, FL  32811

18

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF016906AO ORANGE COUNTY CLERK OF COURT

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.23-5 POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY A CONVICTED DELINQUENT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(5) GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE-FIREARM

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(5) GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE-FIREARM

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.23-5 POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY A CONVICTED DELINQUENT

CASE:  2026CT400244AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

JACKSON, DARIUS DIMONTE ONEA BRC-MBF-NA B / M26001505

ORLANDO, FL  32839

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000196O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045-4 AGGRAVATED BATTERY

JACKSON, ROBERT BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26001428

ZNA

60

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400294AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

JACKSON, THOMAS HENRY JR BRC-MBF-NA B / M26001515

ORLANDO, FL  32839

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000517AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-70 POSS. OF CANNABIS W/INTENT TO SELL/DELIVER

JEAN, JONATHAN -- B / M26001381 1/11/2026  10:47:55AM

ORLANDO, FL  32818

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  26001920 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(1)(A)(2)-8 DRUGS-POSSESS-POSS INTENT SELL/MFG/DELIV CTRL SUB SCHEDULE I

JOHNSON, KEITRESSE MONA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F26001494

ORLANDO, FL  32808

24

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026000013057 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS
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JUAREZVASQUEZ, GILMAR A BRC-3C NORTH-07 W / M26001398

ZNA

30

HISPANIC

CASE:  202641000079 APOPKA  PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.193(2)(B)-3 DUI-2 PRIOR CONV. (3RD DUI W/IN 10 YEARS)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.193(3)(C)(2)-2 DUI WITH SERIOUS BODILY INJURY

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(6) DRIVING W/LIC. SUSP.-W/DEATH/SERIOUS INJ.

KAUFFMAN, GERALD CARLTON BRC-MBF-NA W / M26001461

ORLANDO, FL  32802

47

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000509AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(3) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>=$1000)

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE810.02(3)-34 BURGLARY OF UNOCCUPIED DWELLING

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.06 POSSESSION OF BURGLARY TOOLS

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1)-4 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

KELLY, LOGAN PATRICK -- W / M26001391 1/11/2026  10:44:30AM

SANFORD, FL  32773

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  26001924 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.191(2)(A)-4 RACING - DRIVER

LANDRUM, SHEMIRAH CHEYENNE FDC-DORM L-L19 B / F26001411

ORLANDO, FL  32802

28

UNKNOWN

CASE:  482026CF000488AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

LEE, DEVIN KYLE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26001413

ORLANDO, FL  32824

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000491AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

LEMORIN, VALDNE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F26001405

WINTER PARK, FL  32789

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202600012401 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.06 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.3 STATE MISDEMEANORS

MAISH, DAVID A BRC-MBF-NA W / M26001511

INDIANAPOLIS, IN  46221

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV
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MARTINEZ, URIEL RENE -- W / M26001447 1/12/2026  12:59:14AM

ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL  32710

47

HISPANIC

CASE:  18DR918 MAITLAND PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

MAYO, JONAH SEBASTIAN BRC-MBF-NA B / M26001478

ORLANDO, FL  32801

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000510AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-24 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>$750, <5,000)

MCBRIDE, QWINTAVIEN ISAIS -- B / M26001419 1/11/2026   3:29:49PM

ORLANDO, FL  32839

23

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000500AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-27 POSS 3,4-METHYLEN.-METHAMP. (MDMA/ECSTASY)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-46 POSSESSION OF ALPRAZOLAM

MCMANUS, TRAVEON KARRONE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26001379

ZNA

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MM410315AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE810.08(1)-6 TRESPASS IN CONVEYANCE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE810.08(1)-6 TRESPASS IN CONVEYANCE

CASE:  2026CF000501AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(2)(A)(2)-1 DRUGS-POSSESS-INTENT PURCHASE CONTROL SUBSTANCE SCHEDULE I

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(2)(A)(2)-1 DRUGS-POSSESS-INTENT PURCHASE CONTROL SUBSTANCE SCHEDULE I

CASE:  482026MM400288AO ORANGE COUNTY CLERK OF COURT

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE812.014(3)(B) PETIT THEFT ONE PRIOR CONVICTION

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE812.014(3)(B) PETIT THEFT ONE PRIOR CONVICTION

MEDRANO, JULIAN ERNESTO -- W / M26001415 1/11/2026   2:12:13PM

ORLANDO, FL  32806

48

HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.192 RECKLESS DRIVING

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

MELENDEZ, SAMUEL JOSUE -- W / M26001425 1/11/2026   3:32:01PM

ORLANDO, FL  32828

19

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1922(1)(B) DANGEROUS EXCESSIVE SPEEDING (100 MPH OR MORE)
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MENASANCHEZ, JONATHAN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26001384

ORLANDO, FL  32824

44

HISPANIC

CASE:  2024CF012893AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

CASE:  482026CF000481AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1)-4 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MISAEL, GABRIEL MATTHEW -- W / M26001386 1/11/2026  10:39:15AM

RIVERVIEW, FL  33578

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202600012332 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.3 STATE MISDEMEANORS

MITCHELL, STEPHNINE JEAN BRC-MBF-NA B / F26001503

ZNA

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202600010705 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-27 POSS 3,4-METHYLEN.-METHAMP. (MDMA/ECSTASY)

CASE:  482026CF000515AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-27 POSS 3,4-METHYLEN.-METHAMP. (MDMA/ECSTASY)

MYSTAL, BERVENSKY TERSLEY BRC-3B-17 B / M26001380

ORLANDO, FL  32808

19

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF3524OSCEOLA ORANGE COUNTY CLERK OF COURT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1) BURGLARY OF CONVEYANCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1) BURGLARY OF CONVEYANCE

CASE:  2026CF000479AO ORANGE COUNTY CLERK OF COURT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-70 POSS. OF CANNABIS W/INTENT TO SELL/DELIVER

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-70 POSS. OF CANNABIS W/INTENT TO SELL/DELIVER

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

NEWLUN, RICHARD GUY BRC-MBF-NA W / M26001509

ORLANDO, FL  32801

42

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.52 CAMPING PROHIBITED; EXCEPTIONS

NGUYEN, THANH DUY -- W / M26001427 1/11/2026  10:50:47PM

ORLANDO, FL  32822

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  26001969 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS
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NOBLES, JASON D BRC-MBF-NA W / M26001387

ORLANDO, FL  32805

45

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2023CF000502AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(A)-7 TAMPER WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

CASE:  2026CF000502AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

OLIVARES, ELIZABETH MICHELLE BRC-MBF-NA W / F26001504

WINTER HAVEN, FL  33881

45

HISPANIC

CASE:  26002038 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(4)-1 DUI-DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (BAL>=.20)

PENA, RYAN DEJESUS -- W / M26001410 1/11/2026  10:35:00AM

KISSIMMEE, FL  34758

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  26001946 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.191(2)(A)-4 RACING - DRIVER

PUGH, DEQUANTIES BERNARD BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M26001480

ORLANDO, FL  32805

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(1) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (<=$200)

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.19-10 THROW DEADLY MISSILE AT,INTO OCCUPIED VEH.

CASE:  482026CF000222O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE828.12(2) CRUELTY TO ANIMALS

QUINTANAVEGA, BILLIE JOE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M26001424

ZNA

31

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.131(2)(B)-1 PRINCIPAL TO ROBBERY (SUDDEN SNATCHING)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE812.014(2)(F)-1 PETIT THEFT OF $100 OR MORE

RAMOSSANTANA, ELAINE -- W / F26001417 1/11/2026   2:13:26PM

ZNA

35

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1939(1)(E)-1 DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

REED, NHALA ZAIKEYA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F26001433

ZNA

24

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400296AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(2) BATTERY (DOMESTIC BATTERY)
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RIVERAGUZMAN, ESTEBAN ANTONIO -- W / M26001394 1/11/2026   8:42:50PM

ORLANDO, FL  32828

36

HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CF000503AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(2) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE-FLEE ELUDE LEO WITH LIGHTS SIREN ACTIVE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.191(2)(A)-4 RACING - DRIVER

RODNEY, GABRIEL -- B / M26001401 1/11/2026  11:54:48AM

OCOEE, FL  34761

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400290AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

SARGENT, EVAN CHARLES BRC-MBF-NA W / M26001507

OAKLAND, FL  34787

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400299AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(2)(A) TRESPASSING-TRESPASS FAIL TO LEAVE PROP ON ORDER OF OWNER

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE856.011 DISORDERLY INTOXICATION

SEARS, JARVIS ALEXANDER -- B / M26001422 1/11/2026   4:43:00PM

ZNA

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000506AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.041(2)(A)-1 BATTERY BY STRANGULATION - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

SHEFFIELD, LAVON DARYL BRC-MBF-NA B / M26001485

ZNA

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000513AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

SILVEIRA, DOUGLAS BRC-3B-16 W / M26001406

KISSIMMEE, FL  34741

36

HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400291AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-15 BATTERY (DATING VIOLENCE)

SPENCER, KAYDEN JETER LOUIS -- W / M26001383 1/11/2026  10:54:56PM

SANFORD, FL  32771

18

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2026CF000504AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.191(2)(A)-4 RACING - DRIVER

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(1)-3 FLEEING/ATT. TO ELUDE POLICE OFFICER >7/04

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.192 RECKLESS DRIVING
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STROSE, MARK ANTHONY BRC-MBF-NA B / M26001514

ORLANDO, FL  32801

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

SUTTON, CLIFFORD BRC-TRANSPORT-09 B / M26001430

ORLANDO, FL  32811

25

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026MM400295AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(1)(A)(1) TRESPASS/PROP. OTHER THAN STRUCT. OR CONV.

URIBECACERES, FERNANDO BRC-3C-29 W / M26001377

ORLANDO, FL

36

HISPANIC

CASE:  22351478 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

VARGASQUINTANA, ELVIS -- B / M26001403 1/11/2026  11:59:57AM

ORLANDO, FL  32801

38

HISPANIC

CASE:  202600012461 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.3 STATE MISDEMEANORS

VELA, HENRY ALEXIUS -- W / M26001426 1/11/2026   8:32:24PM

ORLANDO, FL  32817

20

HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1939(1)(E)-1 DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.212(1)-3 POSSESSION OF ALTERED DRIVER LICENSE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(3)(C)(1)-3 DUI PROPERTY DAMAGE OR PERSONAL INJURY

VELEZIRIZARRY, JUAN ANTONIO -- W / M26001412 1/11/2026  12:01:34PM

SAINT CLOUD, FL  34769

21

HISPANIC

CASE:  26001953 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.191(2)(A)-4 RACING - DRIVER

VIROLA, ANGEL JAVIER BRC-3C-16 W / M26001393

ORLANDO, FL  32807

18

HISPANIC

CASE:  2026MM400293AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B)-4 POSSESS OF CANNABIS LESS THAN 20 GRAMS

CASE:  2509055 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE948.06-9 VIOLATION OF PROBATION - OUT OF COUNTY

01/12/2026 at  1:07 amIMS061 Page: 11



ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  1/11/2026

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

VOLLEY, VINSON JOHNSON -- B / M26001431 1/11/2026  10:48:13PM

ORLANDO, FL  32808

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202600012651 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-149 DRUGS-POSSESS-POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION

VOLMAR, SPLENGER BRC-MBF-NA B / M26001502

ORLANDO, FL  32809

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482026CF000514AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

WILLIAMS, RASHARD DESHON ANTWO -- B / M26001402 1/11/2026  10:46:55AM

SANFORD, FL  32771

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREECITY43.6 URINATING OR DEFECATING IN PUBLIC

TOTAL INMATES THIS REPORT:  79
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